Tax Charge - - - (290,357)

Net Profit/Loss - - - 1,119,963

Total Assets 29,154,171 7,872,140 14,696,588 55,435,570

Segment Assets 29,154,171 7,872,140 14,696,588 51,722,899

Associates, Subsidiaries and Entities Under

Common Control  - - - 224,055

Undistributed Assets - - - 3,488,616

Total Liabilities 19,964,569 11,466,991 13,107,747 55,435,570

Segment Liabilities 19,964,569 11,466,991 13,107,747 44,539,307

Undistributed Liabilities - - - 3,483,979

Equity - - - 7,412,284

Other Segment Accounts - - - 440,887

Capital Expenditures - - - 285,399

Depreciation and Amortization  - - - 151,837

Value Decrease/ (Increase) - - - 3,651

XXIV. Explanations on Other Matters

Changes in the financial statements of the prior period:

Within the scope of the revisions in TAS 19 ‘Employee Benefits’ which would be applied retrospectively;

the Bank restated its prior period financial statements while preparing its current period financial

statements. Accordingly, the effect of the restatement for the year 2012 is as follows:

Previously Reported

December 31, 2012

Effect of

Adjustment

Restated

December 31, 2012

Reserve for employee

termination benefits
158,486 45,418 203,904

Deferred tax liabilities 24,185 (9,118) 15,067

Other capital reserves - (38,098) (38,098)

Period net income 1,101,832 1,798 1,103,630

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RELATED

DISCLOSURES AND FOOTNOTES ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

FİNANSBANK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(Amounts expressed in Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

25

SECTION FOUR

INFORMATION ON GROUP’S FINANCIAL STRUCTURE

I. Explanations Related to Consolidated Capital Adequacy Standard Ratio

As of December 31, 2013, the Group’s consolidated capital adequacy ratio is 17.16%. (December 31, 2012

– 19.15%)

[…]

(5) Foreign exchange expense accruals amounting to TL 1,245 (December 31, 2012 – TL 919) on derivative transactions and the general loan

loss provisions amounting to TL 84,572 (December 31, 2012 – TL 51,993) computed for foreign currency loans and accounted as foreign

currency amount in order to be in compliance with the Uniform Charts of Accounts are excluded.

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RELATED

DISCLOSURES AND FOOTNOTES ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

FİNANSBANK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(Amounts expressed in Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

42

6. Foreign currency sensitivity

The Group is mainly exposed to EUR and USD currencies.

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in USD and EUR.

Other variables are assumed to be unchanged.

Change in Currency

Rate in %

Net Effect on

Profit or Loss

(After Tax)

Net Effect on

Equity
(*)

Net Effect on

Profit or Loss

(After Tax)

Net Effect on

Equity
(*)

  Current

Period

Current

Period

Prior

Period

Prior

Period

USD 10% increase   18,804   8,167 (2,087) (4,226)

 10% decrease (18,804) (8,167) 2,087 4,226

EUR 10% increase   20,847 (21,134) (4,088) (4,245)

 10% decrease (20,847)   21,134 4,088 4,245

 (*) Effect on equity also includes the effect of the change in foreign currency rates in the income statement.

VI. Explanations Related to Consolidated Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk that would arise from the changes in interest rates depending on the Parent Bank’s

position is managed by the Asset/Liability Committee of the Parent Bank.

Interest rate sensitivity of assets, liabilities and off balance sheet items is analyzed by top management in

the Asset/Liability Committee meetings held every two weeks by taking the market developments into

consideration.

The management of the Parent Bank follows the interest rates in the market on a daily basis and revises